
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/30/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 647,212
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 679,572

3rd Payment 713,551
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 749,228
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 786,690
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 826,024

4 09/30/20 Wed $19,123,787 $33,689,549 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 867,326
5 10/03/20 Sat $21,468,677 $42,786,296 $43,000,000 $34,500,000 1.246 3.6% 15.9% 8th Payment 910,692
6 10/07/20 Wed $19,951,465 $51,240,167 $56,000,000 $44,900,000 1.246 3.4% 18.7% 9th Payment 956,226
7 10/10/20 Sat $23,106,737 $61,030,996 $66,000,000 $53,000,000 1.246 3.9% 21.8% 10th Payment 1,004,038
8 10/14/20 Wed $20,350,494 $69,653,944 $75,000,000 $60,200,000 1.246 3.4% 24.5% 11th Payment 1,054,240
9 10/17/20 Sat $23,799,939 $79,738,497 $85,000,000 $68,200,000 1.246 4.0% 27.5% 12th Payment 1,106,952

10 10/21/20 Wed $21,528,584 $88,860,628 $94,000,000 $75,400,000 1.246 3.6% 30.2% 13th Payment 1,162,299
11 10/24/20 Sat $25,227,935 $99,550,255 $105,000,000 $84,300,000 1.246 4.2% 33.1% 14th Payment 1,220,414
12 10/28/20 Wed $22,605,013 $109,128,492 $106,000,000 $85,100,000 1.246 3.8% 35.6% 15th Payment 1,281,435
13 10/31/20 Sat $26,741,611 $120,459,497 $117,000,000 $93,900,000 1.246 4.5% 38.5% 16th Payment 1,345,507
14 11/04/20 Wed $25,581,641 $130,735,107 $126,000,000 $101,100,000 1.246 4.3% 41.2% 17th Payment 1,412,782
15 11/07/20 Sat $30,014,784 $141,957,089 $137,000,000 $110,000,000 1.246 5.0% 44.1% 18th Payment 1,483,421
16 11/11/20 Wed $27,257,239 $152,148,075 $147,000,000 $118,000,000 1.246 4.6% 46.6% 19th Payment 1,557,592
17 11/14/20 Sat $32,656,085 $164,357,592 $158,000,000 $126,800,000 1.246 5.4% 49.5% 20th Payment 1,635,472
18 11/18/20 Wed $28,513,798 $175,018,383 $169,000,000 $135,600,000 1.246 4.8% 51.9% 21st Payment 1,717,245
19 11/21/20 Sat $34,125,609 $187,777,328 $180,000,000 $144,500,000 1.246 5.7% 54.7% 22nd Payment 1,803,108
20 11/25/20 Wed $28,513,798 $198,438,119 $0 1.246 4.8% 56.8% 23rd Payment 1,893,263
21 11/28/20 Sat $34,125,609 $211,197,064 $0 1.246 5.7% 59.3% 24th Payment 1,987,926
22 12/02/20 Wed $28,513,798 $221,857,854 $0 1.246 4.8% 61.2% 25th Payment 2,087,322
23 12/05/20 Sat $34,125,609 $234,616,799 $0 1.246 5.7% 63.4% 26th Payment 2,191,689
24 12/09/20 Wed $28,513,798 $245,277,590 $0 1.246 4.8% 65.2% 27th Payment 2,301,273
25 12/12/20 Sat $34,125,609 $258,036,535 $0 1.246 5.7% 67.1% 28th Payment 2,416,337
26 12/16/20 Wed $28,513,798 $268,697,326 $0 1.246 4.8% 68.7% 29th Payment 2,537,153
27 12/19/20 Sat $34,125,609 $281,456,271 $1,815,000,000 $1,456,700,000 1.246 5.7% 70.5% 30th Payment 2,664,011
28 12/23/20 Wed $28,513,798 $292,117,062 $1,870,000,000 $1,500,800,000 1.246 4.8% 71.9% Total 43,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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